

RCA DJ 56/25
SURENDRA GIRI VS. BITU

29.01.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for appellant with appellant.
Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Arguments on application seeking condonation of delay
in filing of present appeal as well as the main appeal heard.

List for orders/clarifications, if any, on 09.02.2026.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
29.01.2026