

RCA DJ 56/25
SURENDRA GIRI Vs. BITU

13.03.2026

Present: None.

Vide separate judgment, present appeal is allowed in terms stated in the judgment.

Let part decree sheet for the sum of Rs. 50,000/- be prepared.

For the remaining amount of Rs. 1.5 lac, defendant is granted unconditional leave to defend. He is at liberty to file his written statement within 30 days from today before the Ld. Trial Court who shall then proceed to adjudicate the suit for the said amount, as per law.

Let Trial Court record be sent back. Copy of the judgment alongwith decree sheet be also sent with Trial Court record.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed off.

Appeal file be consigned to Record Room.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
13.03.2026